and superseded Agreement Nos. 23-303 and 23-308.  

B. The County and the Contractor now desire to further amend the Agreement to extend

the term for an additional six (6) month base and optional six (6) month renewal term and 

increasing the maximum compensation by Seven Million, Eight Hundred Twenty-Five 

Thousand, Seven Hundred Five and No/100 Dollars ($7,825,705.00). 

The parties therefore agree as follows: 

1. Term. This Amendment extends the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2025.

The term of this Agreement may be extended for no more than one six-month period only upon 

written approval of both parties at least thirty (30) days before the first day of the six-month